
SALE 555 - WEDNESDAY 19 JANUARY 2011 
 

 INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE   LOT NOS 

  

 ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 1 - 155 
  

 CLOCKS, BAROMETERS & SCIENTIFIC 

 INSTRUMENTS       176 - 192  
  

 METALWARE, EPHEMERA, TOYS   

 WEAPONS, RUGS, CURIOS ETC    201 - 468 
 

 EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

 AND GLASSWARE     476 - 626 
 

 OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS 643 - 763  
 

 SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 

 CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE   764 -1022 
 

 ON VIEW  

  SATURDAY 15 JANUARY 9AM - 12 NOON  

  MONDAY 17 JANUARY 10AM - 4PM 

  TUESDAY 18 JANUARY 10AM - 7PM 

  SALE DAY 19 JANUARY 9AM - 10AM 
 

I M P O R T A N T  N O T I C E S 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (18.00% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 
 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 OR 

MOBILE 07778 270 227 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 
 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity 

with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 



 

1 An 18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned and block supports 

37" £75-125 

2 A childs 18th/19th Century inlaid mahogany cradle, used as a planter, complete with 

metal liner 32" £140-180 

3 A bamboo hall stand with diamond shaped bevelled plate mirror complete with drip tray 

36" £80-120 

4 A Georgian mahogany bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 

short and 2 long drawers, raised on ogee bracket feet 34" £100-150 

5 An Edwardian mahogany tub back office chair £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 

6 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised mirrored back, the base of serpentine 

outline with drawer flanked by pair of spiral turned columns, raised on a platform base 42" 

£160-220 

7 An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a walnut frame 40" £90-120 

8 An Eastern polished hardwood altar table 38" £180-220 

9 A 19th Century mahogany circular 3 tier dumb waiter, raised on a pillar and tripod base 

26" £200-300 

10 An Eastern black lacquered cabinet fitted cupboards flanked by 4 drawers, raised on 

square supports 39" £40-60 

11 A 19th Century mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves 

15" £90-120 

12 A pair of Edwardian multiple plate mirrors contained in ebony frames 17" £60-80 

13 A Georgian mahogany bow front commode in the form of a 2 drawer chest with hinged 

lid, raised on bracket feet 24" £40-60 

14 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 39" £50-75 

15 A 19th Century satinwood bookcase fitted 5 shelves 15" £250-300 

16 A Queen Anne style mahogany dining chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered 

drop in seat, raised on cabriole supports with H framed stretcher £20-30 

17 A matched pair of Continental D shaped cabinets enclosed by panelled doors, the base 

fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers 33" £180-220 

18 A handsome Rococo style heavily carved hardwood fire surround 85" £275-350 

19 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany show frame dining chairs upholstered in green material 

and raised on turned supports £40-60 

20 A handsome Georgian style mahogany breakfront library bookcase on cabinet, the 

upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal 

glazed doors, the base fitted a brushing slide and 5 long drawers, flanked by a pair of drawers 

above cupboards 54" £350-450 

21 A Victorian mahogany Davenport desk with three-quarter gallery fitted a pen recess, the 

pedestal fitted 3 long drawers enclosed by a panelled door and raised on turned supports 23" 

£300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

22 A Victorian ebonised and walnut D shaped Pier cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by 

glazed panelled doors with gilt metal mounts 27" £230-280 

23 A Victorian mahogany oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on standard end 

supports 42" £180-220 

24 A 19th Century mahogany hanging cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by 

panelled doors 32" £30-50 

25 A mahogany oval 2 tier drop flap tea trolley fitted a drawer and raised on turned square 

supports 27" £20-30 
 



26 An oak bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front 

revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 

33" £180-220 

27 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 31" £200-250 

28 A Queen Anne style walnut tub back open arm chair with upholstered seat, raised on 

cabriole ball and claw supports £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

29 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany library table fitted 6 drawers, raised on turned 

and reeded supports 84" £200-300 

30 A Georgian style shield shaped dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame, 

raised on a serpentine base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 16" £30-50 

31 An Edwardian oval mahogany occasional table, raised on square tapered supports 36" 

£45-55 

32 A 19th Century mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back, the vase fitted a drawer 

above a double cupboard, raised on turned supports 39" £70-90 

33 A 19th Century mahogany revolving stool, raised on outswept supports with X framed 

stretcher 19" £65-75 

34 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a turquoise and gilt painted frame 38" £40-60 

35 A hardwood trinket box with hinged lid set semi-precious stones, raised on a heavily 

carved stand with cabriole supports 14" £100-150 

36 A Georgian style serpentine fronted mahogany chest of drawers with crossbanded top, 

fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 30" £100-150 

37 A 19th Century French inlaid Kingwood 2 tier etagere with gilt mounts, raised on 

cabriole supports 22" £160-220 

38 A Victorian mahogany framed Chesterfield upholstered in buttoned back green material 

68" £75-125 

39 A handsome Victorian figured walnut triple breakfront wardrobe, the centre section 

enclosed by an arched mirror panelled door flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by an 

arched panelled doors 77", no cornice, £125-175 

40 A Victorian walnut dressing chest with rectangular bevelled plate mirror to the centre, 

flanked by a pair of glove drawers, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 1 long drawer, raised 

on a platform base 50" £100-150 

41 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 55" x 42" £75-125 

42 A stained pine Wellington style chest of 6 long drawers 19" £100-150 

43 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany card table, raised on a column support with H 

framed stretcher 39" £50-75 

44 An Edwardian walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled writing surface, above 1 

long and 8 short drawers 42" £100-150 

45 An Oriental rectangular 2 tier side table 29" £100-150 

46 A pair of Art Deco limed oak arch shaped headboards 29" £10-20 

47 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 42" £40-60 

48 A childs Victorian style show frame mahogany armchair, upholstered in yellow material 

and raised on cabriole supports £50-75 

49 A Georgian style yew breakfront library bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 4 

short drawers above 4 cupboards enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 71" 

£150-200 



50 A green leather upholstered tub back revolving office chair £45-55 

51 A 19th Century bleached mahogany Pembroke dining table, fitted a frieze drawer and 

raised on turned and reeded supports 31" £50-75 

52 A section of fibre glass column with Doric capital 28" £10-20 

53 A Victorian oval figured walnut work table, the base fitted a drawer above a deep 

basket, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 24", top bubbling and requires some 

attention, £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

54 An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 

34" £225-275 

55 A 19th Century, Chippendale style rectangular plate mirror contained in a mahogany 

frame 29" £40-60 

56 A Chinese hardwood settle with raised back 75" £375-450 

57 An oak writing table fitted an inset tooled leather writing surface above 2 long drawers 

with arcaded decoration, having cupboards beneath and raised on turned and block supports 48" 

£90-120 

58 A very handsome Victorian carved and bleached walnut show frame settee upholstered 

in green Dralon and raised on cabriole supports 70" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED FRONT 

COVER 

59 A rectangular quartetto of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tables with crossbanded tops 24" 

£260-320 

60 A Victorian mahogany arch plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing 

frame, the base of serpentine outline fitted a glove box with hinged lid and and 2 drawers to the 

side 26" £20-30 

61 A 19th Century camphor military chest fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bun 

feet, with later replacement handles, 43" £550-750 

62 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 39" £50-75 

63 An Edwardian rectangular walnut extending dining table, raised on cabriole supports 

41" £30-50 

64 A set of 6 Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with carved pierced slat 

backs and upholstered seats, raised on cabriole supports £325-375 

65 A 19th Century style circular turned mahogany kettle stand, raised on pillar and tripod 

base £90-120 

66 A Georgian style mahogany demi-lune sideboard with crossbanded top, fitted 1 long 

drawer and double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors flanked by a pair of cupboards 

enclosed by panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 48" 

£150-200 

67 A circular Victorian breakfast table raised on a chamfered column with triform base 40" 

£40-60 

68 A rectangular Art Deco glass framed mirror consisting of various cut glass panels 64" 

£50-75 

69 A Georgian style mahogany winged armchair upholstered in blue material raised on 

square tapering supports £60-90 

70 A handsome "walnut" kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, 

the pedestal fitted 10 drawers and raised on turned supports 68" £375-450 

71 A Victorian oval figured walnut snap top Loo table raised on a turned column and tripod 

base, the blistering and requiring attention, 57" £200-300 

72 An Art Deco oak 3 piece suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs 

upholstered in pink material £10-20 

73 An oval plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 16" £30-50 



74 An Oriental carved and lacquered 2 fold screen inlaid with ivory birds amidst branches 

£75-125 

75 A 19th Century Continental rectangular walnut and ebonised sewing box with hinged 

lid, raised on turned supports united by an H framed stretcher 20" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

76 A Georgian style mahogany winged armchair upholstered in yellow material, raised on 

cabriole supports £60-90 

77 A shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 36" £60-90 

78 A rectangular Eastern hardwood occasional table 43" £140-180 

79 A handsome Regency style satinwood sofa table with crossbanded top, fitted 2 frieze 

drawers and raised on standard end supports ending in brass caps and castors by William 

Tillman 37" £200-250 ILLUSTRATED 

80 A pair of mahogany show frame armchairs upholstered in striped material, raised on 

turned and fluted supports £180-220 

81 A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline the crossbanded top fitted 2 

long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade 

feet 72" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

82 A mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in buttoned material, raised on 

cabriole supports £50-75 

83 A Queen Anne style writing table with green inset leather writing surface above 1 long 

drawer, flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on carved cabriole supports 44" £200-300 

ILLUSTRATED 

84 A rectangular white painted Louis style window seat with woven cane seat, raised on 

cabriole supports with X framed stretcher 45" £60-90 

85 A pair of Victorian carved walnut spoon back bedroom chairs with carved mid rails and 

upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £30-50 

86 A William IV rosewood and brass inlaid tea table, raised on a column with platform 

base with sabre supports ending in brass caps and castors 36" £400-600 ILLUSTRATED 

87 A mahogany framed armchair upholstered in bright orange material £20-30 

88 A Georgian style bleached mahogany bow front 3 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer 

and raised on turned and block supports 29" £30-50 

89 A miniature Georgian style mahogany snap top breakfast coffee table, raised on pillar 

and tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 48" £50-75 

90 A Georgian style mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, raised on bracket feet 22" £15-20 

91 A Victorian style bleached mahogany bow front bookcase, the upper section fitted a 

drawer above 4 shelves, raised on bracket feet 20" £60-90 

92 An oval limed oak drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on spiral turned supports 4" 

£40-60 

93 An Art Deco walnut crescent shaped bar enclosed by panelled doors 42" £125-175 

94 A Georgian style bleached mahogany 4 tier bow front what-not fitted 3 drawers and 

raised on turned and block supports 16" £60-80 

95 A Continental stripped and polished pine rectangular kitchen table, the base fitted a 

drawer, raised on turned supports 39" £140-180 

96 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, 

the interior fitted adjustable shelves and enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 1 

long drawer above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 35" £120-150 

97 A pair of spoon back bedroom chairs with upholstered seats £20-30 

98 A Dutch walnut and marquetry bookcase/dresser top £90-120 

99 A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard with arched top, shelved interior and 



enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bun feet 37" £180-220 

100 A rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table, fitted a drawer and raised on square 

tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 29" £50-75 

101 A large decorative plaster niche 86" x 46" £10-20 

102 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £90-120 

103 An Art Deco 6 piece walnut dining room suite comprising sideboard fitted 4 drawers 

flanked by a pair of cupboards 60", extending dining table with 1 extra leaf and 4 dining chairs 

by Ray Miles £60-90 

104 An oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 long 

and 8 short drawers 42" £130-180 

105 A 3 piece suite upholstered in white hide comprising 2 seat settee 63" and 2 matching 

armchairs £180-220 

106 A Georgian style mahogany display cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice 

fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers flanked by a 

pair of cupboards raised on square tapering supports 49" £30-50 

107 An elm Captain's chair with solid seat of serpentine outline, raised on turned supports 

£90-120 

108 A Queen Anne style walnut pedestal pot cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised 

on cabriole supports 15" £15-25 

109 A mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by a bevelled plate mirror 

panelled door, raised on square tapering supports 47" £15-25 

110 A circular Georgian style mahogany pedestal dining table with crossbanded top, raised 

on pillar and tripod base 57" £75-125 

111 A Victorian mahogany tub back ships chair, raised on iron supports, the leather seat 

marked - The Association of The British Chambers of Commerce £90-120 

112 A Victorian rectangular mahogany writing slope with hinged lid, the base fitted a 

drawer 16" £30-50 

113 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil 

cornice fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a 

cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 48" £75-125 

114 A Queen Anne style walnut tub back armchair upholstered blue material, raised on 

cabriole supports £50-75 

115 A Victorian Gothic honey oak bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded 

cornice fitted shelves enclosed by arched panelled glazed sliding doors, the base fitted 2 long 

drawers and flanked by 2 cupboards 72" £200-300 

116 An elm captain's chair with turned decoration £70-90 

117 A circular walnut wine table with pie crust edge, raised on pillar and tripod supports 14" 

£30-50 

118 A circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a Barbola style mounted framed 18" 

£20-30 

119 A Queen Anne style single walnut wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by an 

arched panelled door, raised on bracket feet 25" £75-125 

120 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on 

splayed bracket feet 35" £100-150 

121 A Victorian square walnut 4 tier what-not, raised on turned and fluted columns 14" 

£75-125 

122 A carved oak bedside cabinet fitted a drawer enclosed by a panelled cupboard with 

arcaded decoration 13" £30-50 



123 A rectangular Georgian style twin division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and 

raised on turned supports 19" £30-50 

124 A 19th Century rectangular plate chimney mirror contained in a walnut frame 20" 

£30-50 

125 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair, raised on cabriole supports £30-50 

126 A French style beech framed salon sofa upholstered in pink material, raised on cabriole 

supports 47" £50-75 

127 A Chippendale style rectangular plate mirror contained in a walnut frame 15" £30-50 

128 A Georgian style mahogany bow front bedside cabinet with raised back, enclosed by a 

panelled door, raised on square tapering supports 15" £20-30 

129 An oak corner hall wardrobe enclosed by a panelled door with linen fold decoration 

£50-75 

130 A pair of 19th Century mahogany 3 tier hanging corner what-nots 12" £50-75 

131 A William IV reeded mahogany piano stool, raised on cabriole supports £30-50 

132 A carved oak drawleaf dining table 39" £150-200 

133 A 19th Century oval plate mahogany dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany 

frame, the bow front base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 20" £30-50 

134 A Queen Anne style figured walnut chest on chest with moulded cornice, the upper 

section with canted cornice fitted 2 short drawers above 3 long drawers, the base fitted a 

brushing slide above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 28" £150-200 

135 An Edwardian oval mahogany extending dining table, raised on cabriole supports with 1 

extra leaf £60-90 

136 A honey oak drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on bobbin turned supports 27" £30-50 

137 A Victorian plate dressing table mirror contained in a bleached walnut frame, raised on 

bun feet 26" £30-50 

138 A 19th Century circular mahogany wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 15" 

£20-30 

139 An 18th/19th Century Chippendale style student's mahogany bureau, the fall front 

revealing a well fitted stepped interior above a pierced frieze, raised on square supports 20" 

£40-60 

140 A 19th Century circular mahogany occasional table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 

23" £20-30 

141 A Victorian oval drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on spiral turned column 28" £30-50 

142 A walnut bedside chest of 4 long drawers, raised on square tapering supports 18" 

£30-50 

143 A lacquered paper mache twin handled tea tray decorated roses 24" £20-30 

144 A Victorian style mahogany framed armchair upholstered in brown material together a 

matching footstool £30-50 

145 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dressing chest with shield shaped mirror to the back, 

the base fitted 2 glove drawers above 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on square tapering 

supports 42" £40-60 

146 A 20th Century beech framed chaise longue upholstered in pink buttoned material, 

raised on cabriole supports 66" £40-60 

147 An Edwardian inlaid walnut Davenport desk, the stop with stationery box, the pedestal 

fitted 4 long drawers 21" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

148 A Victorian satinwood cabinet on chest, the upper section with shelf above cupboard 

enclosed by panelled doors, the base with recess and fitted 4 long graduated drawers by Heales 

& Sons of London 36" £100-150 

149 An Art Nouveau oak display cabinet fitted adjustable shelves, raised on bracket feet 35" 



£30-50 

150 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a rectangular decorative gilt frame 44" £30-50 
 

151 An Art Deco walnut display cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled 

doors, 33" £30-50 

152 A beech framed tub back winged armchair, raised on cabriole supports upholstered in 

green material £20-30 

153 A modern iron framed upright piano forte by Danemann, contained in a teak case, 

retailed and purchased at Harrods £75-125 

154 A set of 7 Regency style inlaid rosewood bar back dining chairs with upholstered seats, 

raised on sabre supports £150-200 

155 A pair of wooden slatted steamer chairs, the reverse with Cunard label £100-150 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS, 

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 

PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND. 

I M P O R T A N T N O T I C E 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters 

and do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may 

be asked to wait if it is busy. 

 

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 
 

176 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock, the dial with Roman numerals, 

contained in a 2 colour marble case, striking on a bell, bell missing, £30-50 

177 An American 30 hour wall clock by Jerome & Co with square painted dial, contained in 

a walnut case 15" £20-30 

178 An American 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals, contained 

in a black marble architectural case 19" (heavily damaged) £20-30 

179 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the square 13" painted dial with gilt 

spandrels, Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture, contained in an 

oak case 83" £300-500 

180 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with Roman numerals, contained in a 

black marble architectural case £30-50 

181 An American 30 hour striking wall clock with painted dial £10-20 

182 A 19th Century American 8 day striking mantel clock, the enamelled dial with Roman 

numerals and visible escapement, contained in a 2 colour marble architectural case £30-50 

183 A striking Vienna style regulator with 6" silvered dial having Roman numerals and 

contained in a walnut case £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

184 A 1930's travelling clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a yellow 

enamelled case 3" £20-30 

185 A 400 day clock with black gilt painted dial, complete with dome £10-20 

186 A 19th Century 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained 

in an arch shaped case £30-50 

187 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a "Sevres" blue 

porcelain O shaped case, with gilt metal mounts to the base and with cypher mark, 16" 

£150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

188 An American striking shelf clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in an 

arched walnut case 6 1/2" £20-30 



189 A Georgian style chiming bracket clock with arched gilt dial and silvered chapter ring, 

contained in a black chinoiserie lacquered case by Elliot and retailed by John Walker of 

London £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

190 A 1940's striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 

walnut arch shaped case £20-30 

191 A Victorian style battery operated wall clock with arch painted dial, contained in an 

arched case 29", marked Thomas Kent 1887 London £15-25 

192 An Art Deco 2 colour marble, 3 piece clock garniture comprising clock with square 

silvered dial and Arabic numerals together with 2 side pieces £30-50 

 

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA, 

CURIOS 

 

201 A brassed and railed fire curb 45" £10-20 

202 A wooden painted rocking horse 36" £30-50 

203 An Ailsa wooden model pond yacht 22" £30-50 

204 2 Oriental costume dolls and a collection of other costume dolls £20-30 

205 A childs metal and wooden push-a-long figure of a dog £15-20 

207 A childs wooden painted rocking horse 31" £20-30 

208 A Victorian arrangement of 8 stuffed and mounted sea birds contained in a wooden 

display cabinet 40" £100-150 

209 A pair of Victorian stuffed and mounted owls contained in a display cabinet 22" £50-75 

210 A Victorian arrangement of 14 various stuffed and mounted birds contained within a 

glass dome £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

211 A childs push-a-long figure of a dog £10-20 

212 A christening gown and various 1950's/60's childrens coats by Rob Roy £15-25 

213 A brass and mesh spark guard £15-25 

214 A Victorian granite pedestal 16" £90-120 

215 A painted glass advertising sign for Mattamac Weather Coats 30" £20-30 

216 A reproduction wooden well bucket with wooden handle £25-35 

217 A wooden British Railways double sided indicator board for Crawley, Gatwick Airport, 

East Croydon, Clapham Junction and Victoria £10-20 

218 A pair of 19th Century brass fire tongs £5-10 

219 A circular white and red life ring £10-20 

220 A large cut glass globular shaped table lamp 14" £40-50 

221 A G Baker single pillar microscope no. 37739, cased and complete with lenses £30-50 

223 A cylindrical blue painted cordite carrier, decorated the Royal Arms £30-50 

224 A handsome brass reeded standard lamp with Corinthian column capital £120-150 

225 A red painted petrol can, a Nuttall's Mintoes tin, a Mackintosh's capital assortment tin, a 

Benson's Carnival bon bon tin and 1 other tin decorated a galleon £15-20 

226 A circular vaseline glass bowl light shade contained in a metal mount 10" £10-20 

227 A lady's 1950's silk and jet beaded evening dress, size 12, previously bought at a 

Children in Need Sale some years ago, £125-175 

228 A reproduction wooden well bucket £20-30 

229 A brass table lamp converted from a twin handled tea urn 24" £10-20 

230 A Victorian Berlin wool work panel depicting an interior scene contained in a rosewood 

frame 16 x 17 1/2" £20-30 

231 A concrete figure of a standing Classical Gentleman 62" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

232 An Eastern embroidered and gold wire panel depicting dragons 32" x 33" £10-20 



 

233 A wooden painted Noah's Ark and 27 various animals comprising 2 elephants, 2 deer, 2 

goats, 2 wolves, 2 horses, 2 sheep, 2 pigs, 2 dogs, 2 bears, 2 lions, 2 cows, 2 hares, 2 

foxes and a ram, some damaged, £50-75 

234 A brass oil lamp with opaque white glass shade £10-20 

235 A carved wooden figure of a crocodile, foot f, £20-30 

236 A pair of bison horns, 36" £100-150 

237 Various 1930's editions of Apollo - The Magazine of the Arts £5-10 

238 An Alvari accordion with 24 buttons £40-60 

239 An iron pipe kiln 15" £20-30 

240 A 19th Century gilt ormolu and porcelain 4 light candelabrum converted for use as an 

electric table lamp 17" £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

241 A pair of 19th Century gilt ormolu and porcelain candlesticks, converted for use as 

electric table lamps 14" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

242 A gilt ormolu 3 light candelabra supported by a figure of a cherub and raised on a green 

marble base 15" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

243 A gilt metal electric table lamp supported by a figure of a cherub 10" £30-50 

244 An African dagger with 14" blade, wooden grip and leather scabbard £30-50 

245 A Continental bayonet the 8" blade marked EJAE and with crowned anchor £20-30 

246 A chromium plated car mascot in the form of a race horse with jockey by Desno, 4" 

£15-25 

247 A collection of various brass and other matchbox slips £30-50 

248 A Victorian heavily carved spoon and fork marked Chamonix, a wooden jam spoon and 

other items of treen £20-30 

249 A 19th Century rectangular brass snuffer tray and a pair of steel candle snuffers £20-30 

250 A rectangular carved Eastern box, a lignum vitae stable block, a turned wooden funnel 

and other items of treen £20-30 

251 A tortoiseshell musical box in the form of a guitar 8" £25-35 

252 A collection of various Vetinary pills including James Cat Powder etc £10-20 

253 A Meerschaum pipe in the form of a Turk's head, do. Buffalo, 1 other pipe, a pair of 

miniature candlesticks and a metal boss marked J Hulford & Sons £10-20 

254 An oval fruitwood box containing dice etc and a collection of treen boxes etc £20-30 

255 A pair of 18th Century polished steel candle snuffers £20-30 

256 A carved soap stone dish decorated fish 9 1/2", a carved soap stone seal, a figure of a 

Deity and a figure of the Wise Monkeys £15-25 

257 A carved bog oak ornament in the form of a harp 4", 3 turned wooden trinket boxes and 

a lignum bowl £20-30 

258 A wooden slide rule by Flemming & Co. Royal Exchange, a wooden drill gauge, a 

section of various carving implements etc £15-25 

259 A rectangular brass tinder box and 2 metal vesta cases £20-30 

260 4 leather covered match boxes and other miniature items £20-30 

261 A collection of various curios including early photographs etc £10-20 

262 A lady's snake skin handbag, a do. purse, a leather purse by Drew & Sons and a purse 

with white metal mounts £30-50 

263 A carved soap stone miniature teapot and 5 soap stone brush pots £20-30 

264 A slice of HRH Prince of Wales and HRH Duchess of Cornwall wedding cake 9 April 

2005, contained in a metal tin complete with greetings card and original brown paper box 

£40-60 

265 A handsome Continental polished hardstone 5 piece desk set comprising dip pen, paper 



knife, ink well, chamber stick and seal £100-150 
 

266 An Art Deco onyx ashtray decorated an Austrian cold painted bronze figure of an 

Airedale Terrier 6" £60-80 ILLUSTRATED 

267 2 AA badges, a Veteran Motorist radiator badge and a Surrey badge £10-20 

268 A pair of gilt metal candlesticks decorated cherubs by cornucopias, 1 bent, 8" £60-90 

ILLUSTRATED 

269 An Airfix OO scale model locomotive and tender, an LMS locomotive Royal Scots 

Fusiliers together with a British Railways diesel double headed locomotive and 2 carriages 

£20-30 

270 A collection of Match Box toy cars contained in a plastic carrying case £20-30 

271 A collection of Continental embroidered panels decorated religious subjects £10-20 

272 A collection of postcards etc £5-10 

273 An album of various black and white and coloured postcards including Horsham, The 

Vanguard Motor Accident Handcross July 1906 and others £75-125 

274 Various Cadet sweet cards, a collection of Brook Bond tea cards £10-20 

275 1 volume "The Works of Tennyson" published by C K Egan Hall & Co 1878, leather 

bound and a French leather bound "Paroissien Romain" £15-25 

276 A Mickey Mouse Golden Jubilee jacquard woven book mark £5-10 

277 A yellow plastic crate containing a collection of various stamps £20-30 

278 A blue plastic crate containing a collection of various stamps £20-30 

279 An album of various GB first day covers £10-20 

280 A good collection of 1d reds watermark 4, a green Windsor album of QEII GB mint and 

used stamps, Gutter and traffic light pairs, regional and 1988 mint castles £1-5, together with 

presentation packs etc £75-125 

281 A collection of Continental stamps and various American, first day and special covers 

£20-30 

282 A stock book of various Continental stamps £15-25 

283 A red Westminster stamp album, a green Stirling stamp album and a red Standard stamp 

album £20-30 

284 1 volume Royal Mail Special Stamps 1987, a Fun With Stamps album, The Rocket 

stamp album and The Satellite stamp album and a blue Royal Mail stamp album £20-30 

285 A framed Bruce Bird certificate together with various black and white promotional 

photographs of the manager of Odeon Worthing £5-10 

286 A Sidney Becket programme signed by Sidney Becket and complete with signatures of 

other band members £140-160 

287 An oval metal jelly mould 8 1/2" £10-20 

288 An old style London Fire Brigade yellow fireman's helmet £15-20 

289 An Elizabeth II Devon & Cornwall Constabulary Policeman's helmet, complete with 

helmet plate, missing finial, together with a Policeman's riot helmet £20-30 

290 A modern art bronzed sculpture of a standing figure 20" £20-30 

291 A 19th Century cylindrical Japanned metal candle box 11" £15-20 

292 A collection of various reproduction horse brasses £5-10 

293 9 various turned wooden skittles 7" £15-25 

294 A pair of gilt plaster wall light brackets in the form of cherubs holding lustres and a gilt 

metal light fitting in the form of a flying cherub and 1 other in the form of a cherub £10-20 

295 2 18th Century circular pewter plates 12" and 11" £20-30 

296 A bottle of 1970 Chateau La Tour Saint Bonnet 1st Cru Bourgeois Medoc £40-60 

297 6 bottles of red 2009 Chateau Palisse Grand Vin de Bordeaux £25-35 



298 A planished pewter cream jug, a plain pewter cream jug and a pewter teapot £5-10 

299 A 1930's Solar Toupee, the Simon Arzt Solar £20-30 

300 A British Steel helmet, some dents, £20-30 

301 A modern Devon Fire & Rescue Service yellow Fireman's helmet £15-25 

302 2 Oriental lacquered trays decorated cocktail recipes 12" £10-20 

303 A bronzed head and shoulders portrait bust of Winston Churchill, after Menon 5" 

£20-30 

304 A 19th Century inlaid trinket box with hinged lid decorated classical scenes 6 1/2" 

£20-30 

305 A pair of Japanese engraved copper and brass dishes, decorated garden scenes 9 1/2" 

£20-30 

306 A collection of various tins £10-20 

307 A circular painted bargeware saucepan 12" £15-25 

308 A decorative Indian metal shield 14" £20-30 

309 2 Grenadier Guards forage caps, a Coldstream Guards ditto and an Irish Guards forage 

cap £25-35 

310 An Eastern bronze 7 light candelabrum supported by figures of Dogs of Fo 9" £60-80 

311 A WWII Fire Watcher's helmet £10-20 

312 5 various carved soapstone brush pots £10-20 

313 A gentleman's grey top hat by Lincoln Bennett, a gentleman's grey bowler hat by Scotts, 

a bowler hat by Locks, a lightweight bowler hat, 2 Homburg hats by Locks and a straw hat, all 

in poor condition, £20-30 

314 A pair of metal bellows £20-30 

315 An octagonal gilt metal lantern and 2 similar table lamps £5-10 

316 An Elizabeth II Devon & Cornwall Constabulary WPC's hat by Christys £20-30 

317 A gentleman's black bowler hat by Locks £10-20 

318 A Kings Royal Husaars Officer's peak cap together with a Royal Marines peak cap 

£20-30 

319 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" £5-10 

320 A Victorian wooden and brass plane, signed brown £70-90 

321 A benares brass vase 14" £20-30 

322 An Oriental bronze vase converted to an electric table lamp 10" £30-50 

323 An 18th Century style wooden mouse trap 12" £20-30 

324 A brass single draw microscope by C Baker no.6173, boxed £20-30 

325 A Victorian oval copper kettle £20-30 

326 A Graceland Franklin mint limited edition bronze figure of a Elvis Presley 5", raised on 

a circular marble base together The Official Elvis Presley Fan Club Commemorative Album for 

Elvis 75th Birthday £30-50 

327 A circular silver plated teapot and a collection of pewter tankards etc £10-20 

328 2 Naval Ratings caps, a lady's red beret and 2 plastic hard hats £10-20 

329 A figure of standing Cellist 7" £20-30 

330 A straw boater by Battersby & Co £20-30 

331 An Elizabeth II Royal Engineers Officer's peak cap by Alkit together with a Royal 

Military Police cap, no badge, £20-30 

332 3 ladies crocodile handbags £70-90 

333 A Mains model no. E4 Mickey Mouse Bingoscope, with films, boxed £20-30 

334 3 pairs of brass letter scales £10-20 

335 A collection of old tins £10-20 

336 6 bottles of red 2009 Chateau Palisse £25-35 



337 A 19th Century 3 piece brass fireside companion set comprising poker, pair of tongs and 

a shovel, together with a pair of fire dogs £40-60 
 

338 A 3 stringed Balalaika, musical instrument, with a triangular shaped body, contained in 

a leather carrying case £30-50 

339 A figure of an Egyptian Deity 22" and 1 other 15" £10-20 

340 A wooden pond yacht with 49" hull £20-30 

341 6 various peak caps, no cap badges, £25-35 

342 A large wooden model hull of a war ship 71" £30-50 

343 A plaster pricket style table lamp with pink shade 19" £20-30 

344 An Oriental black lacquered table lamp in the form of a vase with mother of pearl 

decoration 11" and an Oriental style figure in the form of a table lamp 11" £20-40 

345 A pair of WWII yellow painted metal binoculars 6 x 30 contained in a black leather case 

marked Voigtlander £40-60 

346 3 snake skin wallets and a snake skin document case £20-30 

347 Volumes 1 - 4 Charles Knight "Half Hour of English History", 1 vol. Charles Dickens 

"Barnaby Rudge" and Thackeray's "Vanity Fayre", all half leather bound £20-30 

348 1 volume Eliza Meteyard "The Hallowed Spots of Ancient London" together with 3 

volumes by Walter Besant "South London, London, Westminster" and other books relating to 

London £20-30 

349 3 volumes "Some Olde London Street Signs" by F Cornman 1900 1 volume "Some 

Account of a Remarkable Old House Formerly Existing in Chick Lane Clerkenwell" together 

with 1 volume "Cries of London" £30-50 

350 P D Gordon Pugh "Staffordshire Portrait Figures" £5-10 

351 A Marx Toys Action Man Commando Patrol Jeep, boxed £20-30 

352 An Action Man plastic tank together with an Action Man motorcycle and side car 

£25-35 

353 A Palitoy Action Man 105mm light gun boxed £20-30 

354 A Matchbox model K149 Super King, 3 models of Yesteryear and various other model 

cars £10-20 

355 A Matchbox no. 75 Helicopter, do. 43 Steam Locomotive, no. 44 Passenger Carriage 

boxed, and a collection of Matchbox cars all boxed £15-25 

356 A collection of various second period Star Wars figures £10-20 

357 A collection of dolls house furniture £10-20 

358 A sword fish bill 29" £20-30 

359 A wool red ground contemporary rug 70" x 47" £90-120 

360 An Afghan rug heavily worn 48" x 45" £5-10 

361 A Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug with numerous octagons to the centre 89" x 62" 

£160-190 

362 An octagonal blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 47" £10-20 

363 A contemporary red ground Turkey rug with 3 octagons the centre 79" x 63" £20-30 

364 A contemporary red ground wool rug 71" x 48" £45-55 

365 A Caucasian runner 108" x 27" £20-30 

366 A grey ground Tibetan rug 59" x 37" £70-90 

367 A block printed wall hanging 104" x 88" £35-45 

368 A Berlin wool work panel depicting a reclining dog by a country house 13" x 16" £5-10 

369 A Victorian red glass oil lamp reservoir with etched glass shade and clear glass 

chimney, raised on a gilt metal base, faulty, £20-30 

370 Volumes 1 and 2 "Victoria Her Life and Empire", an order of service to commemorate 



the Life of King George VI, a Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee presentation newspaper, a 

record of the Coronation of QEII, do. souvenir programme and 2 black and white photographs 

of Edward VIII and Mrs Simpson etc £20-30 

371 1 volume J K Rowling "The Tales of The Beedle The Bard" £10-20 

372 2 Eastern embossed copper plaques depicting figures 8" x 12" together with a Build for 

Fun Train £10-20 

373 1 volume "The Government of Bombay Lloyd Barrage Sukkur", a small collection of 

books, a comic and 3 decorative plates £5-10 

374 A pair of black and gilt painted plaster vitruvian scrolls 28" £20-30 

375 6 gilt metal wall light brackets in the form of torches with glass plain shaped shades 

£40-60 

376 A plaster wall plaque in the form of a classical urn raised on a scroll 38" £30-50 

377 A plaster head and shoulders portrait bust of a Roman gentleman 19" £20-30 

378 6 gilt metal wall light brackets in the form of torches with glass flame shaped shades 

£40-60 

379 4 white and gilt plaster vitruvian style scrolls 26" £30-50 

380 A reproduction bronzed walking stick the handle in the form of a reclining naked lady 

£20-30 

381 A collection of books including first edition novels etc £15-25 

382 5 various plaster wall masks of classical ladies £30-50 

383 A radio controlled model boat £10-20 

384 4 various books relating to antiques £20-40 

385 A classical head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady 18" £30-50 

386 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Nebo.Avg 17" £20-40 

387 A head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady 19" £30-50 

388 5 plaster face masks in the form of classical ladies, 1 chipped, £30-50 

389 6 clear glass torch shaped light shades £30-50 

390 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Divi.Ivli 24" £20-30 

391 3 glass torch shaped light shades £20-30 

392 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Vespa.Avg 26" £20-30 

393 A rectangular plaster wall plaque decorated Charioteers 37" £30-50 

394 6 clear glass torch shaped light shades £30-50 

395 An oval plaque decorated Caesar marked Divi.Ivl 25" £20-30 

396 A Warner Bros. Studio Store set of 4 Loony Tunes bean bags, limited edition of 5000 

£20-30 

397 A Pelham puppet type LS Girl, boxed £20-30 

398 An arch shaped cast iron fire back decorated scenes from Aesop's fables 17" £30-50 

399 An Inland Revenue issue Olivetti calculator complete with carrying case £10-20 

400 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Divvs.Avgvst 25" £20-30 

401 A gentleman's grey top hat by Harrods, size 7 1/4 complete with box, together with a 

lady's black riding bowler hat by Tress & Co 6 7/8 £30-50 

402 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Ti.Clvdivs 26" £20-30 

403 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Otho.Imp 26" £20-30 

404 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Ti.Avgvst 26" £20-30 

405 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Nero.Avg 26" £20-30 

406 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Avitel.Germ 26" £20-30 

407 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked C.Caes.Ti IVIII 26" £20-30 

408 An oval plaque depicting Caesar marked Titvs.Avg 26" £20-30 

409 A carved hardwood figure of a curled sleeping cat 12" £15-25 



410 A bronzed portrait bust of a multiple faced Buddha 4" £30-50 

411 A large modern Johnnie Walker enamelled advertising sign 27" x 19 1/2" £15-25 

412 A pair of WWI War Office issue field glasses by A Kershaw & Sons Ltd no. 36602 

contained in a brown leather carrying case £15-25 

413 A contemporary red ground Persian runner 119" x 29" £60-90 

414 A red ground and floral patterned Persian carpet with central medallion 80" x 42", some 

wear, £40-60 

415 A contemporary Caucasian style runner 110" x 30" £40-60 

416 A plum coloured floral patterned Indian rug 37" x 25" £15-25 

417 An Afghan rug with lozenge shaped medallion and with 4 octagons the centre 44" x 36", 

some wear £15-25 

418 A contemporary red ground Eastern runner with all-over geometric design 76" x 24" 

£40-60 

419 An Afghan prayer rug with mirhab and 4 octagons to the centre 39" x 37", some wear, 

£20-30 

420 A red ground Chinese rug 61" x 30" £10-20 

421 A red and blue ground Eastern rug with lozenge shaped medallion to the centre 40" x 

28" £20-30 

422 A contemporary red ground Eastern rug with all-over geometric design 59" x 25" 

£20-30 

423 A reg ground Afghan prayer rug with mirhab and 4 octagons to the centre 39" x 27" 

£15-25 

424 An Eastern red ground runner with geometric decoration to the centre 65" x 43" £20-30 

425 An Eastern red ground rug with lozenge shaped medallion and geometric decoration 45" 

x 26" £10-20 

426 A Chinese purple ground floral patterned rug with sculpted decoration 61" x 36" £15-25 

427 A red ground Eastern rug with diamond shaped medallion and all-over geometric design 

43" x 26" £15-25 

428 A blue and red ground Persian carpet with central medallion within multi row borders 

and floral decoration, some wear, 125" x 84" £60-90 

429 A good quality red ground and floral patterned Persian carpet with central floral 

medallion within multi row borders 135" x 101" £100-150 

430 An arch shaped wooden bagatelle board £20-30 

431 A Waddington's Grade Up Elite Cow game £5-10 

432 A Chad Valley Give a Show Projector game £10-20 

433 A Victory jigsaw puzzle - The Houses of Parliament, a GWR jigsaw puzzle of Oxford, a 

3-in-1 jigsaw puzzle and 1 other small Victory puzzle £15-20 

434 A copper warming pan with turned ebony handle £10-20 

435 A pair of Victorian brass fire dogs and 3 piece brass fireside companion set with shovel, 

tongs and poker £20-30 

436 A collection of black and white Military photographs £5-10 

437 A multi bladed jack knife, 2 vesta cases, 2 vintage padlocks and other curios etc £10-20 

438 An album of various stamps £15-25 

439 A 1937 Portsmouth Navy week programme, a 1958 Farnborough Air Show programme 

and various other programmes etc £10-20 

440 A small collection of cigarette cards etc £10-20 

441 A pair of Japanese bronzed vases decorated dragons 16" £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

442 A black and white photograph of The Duke of York, later King George VI mounted on 

a Point-to-Pointer, 19" x 22" £30-50 



443 A black and white photograph of a seated Queen Victoria and 1 other of Queen 

Alexandra 11" x 9" £20-30 

444 A South African carved hardstone vase 11" and 2 ditto jugs 7" £20-30 

445 A John Gray & Sons 4 stringed banjo, complete with fibre case £30-50 

446 A folio of various prints after Alfredo Petrvcci £15-25 
 

447 A Hornby Triang model of a British railways double headed diesel R758 and 2 tank 

engines £10-20 

448 A childs The Hunter coat, an embroidered table cloth and various other fabric items 

£10-20 

449 A post war German military peaked cap and 3 berets £10-20 

450 A collection of various comics £5-10 

451 A good collection of various buttons £20-30 

452 A circular coopered oak biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts together with a twin 

handled fruit bowl with ceramic liners £10-20 

453 A brown teddybear with articulated body 20" £20-30 

454 A cylindrical metal fire bowser £30-50 

455 A collection of various Hornby rolling stock and rails £15-25 

456 A silver cornet by Boosey & Hawkes no. 145736 £40-60 

457 12 cast iron garden herb signs £15-20 

458 A pair of small gilt metal framed wall mirrors with candle holders £20-30 

459 A set of 3 square graduated "granite" planters £10-15 

460 A cast iron door stop in the form of a Collie dog 14" £10-15 

461 A bronzed figure of a running horse on a marble base 9" £15-20 

462 A reeded brass adjustable standard lamp £75-100 

463 A magnifying glass together with a matching letter opener £8-12 

464 A pressed metal model of a London taxi with Union Jack decoration £20-25 

465 A brass oil lamp with clear glass reservoir and etched glass shade with clear glass 

chimney £40-60 

466 An American brass buckle marked Texas, the reverse marked Bergamont Brassworks 

£10-20 

467 A leather belt with an American brass buckle marked Arizona and 1 other marked 

Kansas £20-30 

468 A brass Turkish coffee pot, a baluster shaped pewter tankard, a dish and a rectangular 

box by Christian Dior £10-20 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. 

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful. 
 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All 

successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT 

(18% inclusive). 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally 

inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description. 
 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES. 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters 

and do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may 

be asked to wait if it is busy. 
 

476 A Royal Doulton figure - Merchant HN1365 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

477 A Royal Doulton figure - Old King Cole HN2217, chip to bowl, together with 1 other - 

Stitch in Time, faulty, £20-30 PART ILLUSTRATED 

478 A Royal Doulton figure - Coachman HN2227 £30-50 

479 A Royal Doulton figure - Thanks Giving HN2446 £25-35 ILLUSTRATED 

480 A Royal Doulton figure - Tinkerbell HN1677 £10-20 

481 A Doulton porcelain International Collector's Club figure - The North Staffordshire 

Drum Boy D7211 5" £10-20 

482 A Royal Doulton character jug - George Tinworth, D700 4" £5-10 

483 A Royal Doulton character jug - Bang Went Sixpence 3" £10-20 

484 A Royal Doulton character jug - Auld Charlie 5 1/2" £15-20 

485 A small Royal Doulton character jug - John Bull 1 1/2" £20-30 

486 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a reclining man with biscuit, the base marked Royal 

Copenhagen 865 6" £25-35 

487 A Royal Copenhagen figure of 2 birds, base marked 649, chipped to tails, 7" £10-20 

488 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a trout, base marked 1062, 4", chipped, and a Royal 

Copenhagen figure of a bird, base marked 1051 3" £20-30 

489 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated squirrel, base marked 982 2 1/2" and 1 other 

"Mouse", based marked 570 1 1/2" £20-30 

490 A B & G figure of a seated lady guitarist 9", and 1 other figure, both faulty, £10-20 

491 A 19th Century Continental figure of a standing gentleman, the base with arrow mark 

and impressed 236 9" £30-50 

492 A 19th Century pottery figure of a seated Pug 6" £10-20 

493  A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure in the form of a Gentleman with basket of 

apples 8" £20-30 

494 A Minton Flights of Fancy Figure - Jalu MN5 12" £20-30 

495 A Minton Flights of Fancy figure - Marua MN7 6" and 1 other Tiana MN8 2" £20-30 

496 A Minton Flights of Fancy figure - Tiki MN10 3" and 1 other Tapu MN9 2 1/2" £15-25 

497 A 19th Century porcelain figure of a standing Pug, 6" £5-10 



498 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure in the form of a seated boy with dog 2 1/2", a 

Staffordshire figure of a standing gentleman 5" and a lady with mandolin 6" £20-30 

499 A pair of Staffordshire cow creamers 4" £30-50 

500 A pair of black glazed Staffordshire figures of seated spaniels 7" £20-30 

501 A Royal Crown Derby Imari style plate, the base marked Royal Crown Derby and 

impressed 6-74 9" £25-35 
 

502 2 Derby porcelain plates, the reverse with crown cypher mark and impressed Derby 8 

1/2" £20-30 

503 A Royal Crown Derby Imari patterned model of an egg with egg cup, the base marked 

Old Imari 1128 LVI 6" £30-50 

504 A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated bear, base marked LXI 4 1/2" £30-50 

505 A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated Panda, the base marked LVII 4" £30-50 

506 A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated bird, the base marked LXI, 3" £25-35 

507 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Mrs Rabbit and Bunnies 1876 £25-35 

508 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Hunco Munco Sweeping 1977 £25-35 

509 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Squirrel Nutkins 1948 £70-90 

510 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Jemima Puddleduck 1947 £50-75 

511 A Hummel figure - School Girl 4" £15-20 

512 A Beswick character jug in the form of Sam Weller, the base marked Beswick and 

impressed 674 (chip to base) 3" £5-10 

513 2 Binolia Worcester style vases of stub form 2" £5-10 

514 A pair of 19th Century club shaped Satsuma vases decorated court figures, the base with 

6 character mark 14" £150-200 

515 An 18th Century Oriental circular blue and white porcelain bowl with armorial 

decoration 9 1/2" and an Oriental blue and white porcelain bowl 8" - cracked and chipped 

£15-25 

516 An Oriental blue and white jar and cover, the lid decorated a seated Dog of Fo 9" 

£20-30 

517 An 18th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate decorated a stylised Willow Tree 9", an 

Imari plate with lobed border and an Oriental blue and white plate £30-50 

518 A 20th Century Chinese porcelain musical trinket box in the form of a building the base 

marked The Palace Museum 4 1/2" £15-20 

519 A Samsons cylindrical porcelain mug with armorial decoration 4 1/2" £30-50 

520 A set of 3 19th Century graduated Majolica vases in the form of Corn of The Cob, 1 

heavily f and r, £30-50 

521 An 18th/19th Century circular Delft plate, the reverse marked EAF 12" £30-40 

522 A 19th Century oval grey glazed butter dish and cover 7" £10-20 

523 A Victorian pink opaque glass lustre 14" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 

524 A Burgess anchovy paste jar and cover and 7 other pot lids £30-50 

525 A 19th Century Continental porcelain trinket box in the form of a shoe with hinged lid 

3" £20-30 

526 A French boat shaped porcelain trinket box with hinged lid 2 1/2" together with a 

circular Spode jar and cover 4" £15-25 

527 An oval Limoges porcelain trinket box with hinged lid and gilt metal mounts, the base 

marked Oioir Hain Poit Limoges 4" £30-50 

528 A Licensed Victuallers Society Guinness Year 1993 Limited edition 3 handled loving 

cup £20-30 

529 A set of 5 Royal Worcester Oriental style plates, the reverse with purple Worcester 



mark and 12 dots, marked W7920 (1 chipped) 7" £5-10 

530 A Wedgwood porcelain 3 piece tea service comprising circular teapot - spout f and r, 

sugar bowl - f and r, and a cream jug £20-30 

531 A Beleek twin handled club shaped vase, the handles decorated shamrock, the base with 

brown Beleek mark 5" £15-25 

532 A circular Poole Pottery jardiniere decorated bamboo, the base with dolphin mark 5" 

£5-10 

533 A pair of 19th Century Iron Stone china crescent salad plates 8" £15-25 

534 A Honiton teapot the base marked S5876 4 1/2", do. preserve jar 3" and a do. jug 4" 

£5-10 

536 2 Murano glass figures of standing clowns 8 1/2" £40-60 

537 A collection of crested china £10-20 

538 A Victorian opaque glass lustre hung lozenges 11" £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

539 A collection of 5 glass paperweights decorated Crystal Palace, The Lexy Wheel, High 

Street Oxford, Osborne House and a Harbour £30-50 

540 A Whitefriars limited edition goblet to commemorate the Silver Wedding of The Queen 

and Prince Philip, boxed £25-35 

541 A hand blown turquoise coloured glass twin handled vase 8" £20-30 

542 A pair of Edward VII etched glass Coronation tankards marked Friend of The People by 

T Goode & Co no.2474 and 1361 £25-35 

543 An Art Deco glass scent bottle marked Tresor De Lancome 4 1/2" together with a bottle 

stopper in the form of an American car 5" £20-30 

544 A Victorian octagonal paperweight decorated "The Brighton Sea Train", 2 advertising 

paperweights for Falcon Make Headwear and We Sell Savouries No.2 and 1 other paperweight 

£20-30 

545 An Art Deco style glass scent bottle 7" £25-35 

546 A Whitefriars glass goblet to commemorate the 1953 Coronation of HM Queen with 

multi coloured cotton twist stem and with Whitefriars label to base £20-30 

547 A set of John Smiths animal crackers containing Wade figures, boxed and as new 

£20-30 

548 2 boxes containing 10 Wade miniature figures of animals £15-25 

549 5 Wade figures of animals, 3 Wade models of sailing ships and 4 Wade Whimsies 

£15-25 

550 A Beatrix Potter figure - Old Mr Brown, with gold back stamp £20-30 

551 5 Beatrix Potter figures - Timmy Tiptoes, Amiable Guinea Pig, Tommy Brock, Jemima 

Puddleduck and Little Pig Robinson, all f, £20-30 

552 A pair of 19th/20th Century porcelain 5 light candelabrum converted for use as electric 

table lamps and supported by a figure of a lady and gentleman, some chips and f and r, 22" high 

£100-150 

553 4 various 19th Century porcelain floral encrusted ornaments in the form of shoes £20-30 

554 A 19th Century Samson porcelain figure of a seated lady and gentleman with musical 

instruments 5", together with an Italian porcelain figure of a standing cherub drummer £30-50 

555 A Paris Porcelain side handled coffee pot converted for use as a table lamp, drilled, 12" 

£20-30 

556 An Oriental twin handled club shaped vase decorated warriors 12" £10-20 

557 A Murano glass figure of a standing clown 14" £20-30 

558 A 19th Century Japanese Imari club shaped vase 12", slight crack to neck, £10-20 

559 A Murano glass figure of a standing clown playing cymbals 14" £20-30 

560 A 19th Century Staffordshire spill vase figure of Little Red Riding Hood 10", chipped, 



£5-10 

561 A Murano glass figure of a standing clown 12" £20-30 

562 A cylindrical green glazed Wedgwood Keith Murray vase 8" £50-75 

563 A Murano glass figure of a standing clown with ball 12" £20-30 

564 A large blue decorative blue glass wine glass with clear glass stem 15" £10-20 

565 An octagonal Wade water jug decorated grapes 7 1/2" £20-30 

566 A brown Art Glass club shaped vase 11" £50-75 

567 An Oriental blue and white club shaped vase decorated figures17", neck restored £40-60 

568 A Murano glass figure of a clown 13" £20-30 

569 A Victorian octagonal pottery jug 6" £15-20 

570 A large Murano style red club shaped vase 19" £10-20 

571 A pair of glass club shaped table lamps 9" £20-30 

572 A Nao figure of a seated navigator 11" £20-30 

573 A set of 11 long stemmed hock glasses with petal bases £10-20 

574 A Continental Majolica circular plate decorated a crab 10" £30-50 

575 A circular pedestal glass bowl with silver overlay 9" together with a similar dish £10-20 

576 A Victorian Majolica twin handled tray 15", cracked, together with a circular Victorian 

Majolica dish 10" £20-30 

577 An Art Glass club shaped vase 15", a clear glass vase 7" and a small glass vase 4" £5-10 

578 A Crown Devon cylindrical biscuit barrel and cover 5" high with raffia handle, together 

with a heart shaped dish decorated landscape 14" £20-30 

579 A 12 piece Royal Crown Derby posies pattern coffee service comprising 6 coffee cans 

and 6 saucers, the base marked XXX III, together with a Royal Crown Derby 10 piece Olde 

Avesbury pattern coffee service with 5 coffee cans and 5 saucers £20-40 

580 A Spode limited edition plate to commemorate the first running of the Derby £20-30 

581 A Murano glass figure of a clown playing an accordion 12", f and r, £10-20 

582 2 circular Prattware plates decorated a rural scene with cattle 7" £10-20 

583 A Victorian Majolica oval shaped platter, the base impressed 760, 12" £20-30 

584 A George VI 1937 engraved glass tankard, do. QEII Coronation, Edward VIII and other 

commemorative tankards (5) £20-30 

585 2 Spode limited edition plates to commemorate the visit of His Holiness Pope John Paul 

II 1982, numbers 2 and 288 £10-20 

586 An Elizabeth II 1953 glass goblet with spiral turned stem 12" together with a 1977 

Silver Jubilee goblet, boxed, £15-25 

587 A set of 12 Spode blue and white pattern soup bowls, the bases marked Spode Camilla 

Copeland and with impressed mark 10" £25-35 

588 A Bradford Exchange limited edition Last Supper plate 9" £5-10 

589 A set of 4 reproduction Continental porcelain plates decorated Napoleonic battle scenes 

with gilt borders £35-45 

590 A Peggy Davis porcelain figure - Afternoon Tea, 9" £15-20 

591 A Royal Dux figure of a lady snake charmer with trumpet 9" £30-50 

592 10 Coalport plates with garter blue and gilt banding and floral decoration, the reverse 

marked 7771, 9" £30-50 

593 A quantity of Johnson Bros. Indian Tree Ironstone teaware and a Lord Nelson pottery 

dinner service £5-10 

594 A Royal Doulton figure - Home Again HN2167 £20-30 

595 A Royal Doulton figure - Fair Maiden HN2211 £20-30 

596 A Royal Doulton figure - Cherie HN2341 £25-35 

597 A Royal Doulton figure - Affection HN2236 £25-35 



598 A Royal Doulton figure - Monica HN1467 £25-35 

599 A Beswick Toby jug - Tony Weller, base marked 281 6" £15-20 

600 A Lladro figure - Natario 5.213, glasses f, £30-50 

601 A Lladro figure of a monk - Monje, no.2-060, boxed £30-50 

602 A Nao figure of 2 standing nuns - Monjas, no.4.611, boxed £20-40 

603 A Lladro figure of a judge - Magistrado, no. 5.489 £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

604 A Lladro figure of a painter - Pintor Goya no. 5.32 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

605 A Lladro figure of a man standing by a Globe - Maestro de Antano no 5.20, boxed 

ILLUSTRATED 

606 A Nao figure - Perrito A La Esplada no. 01101, boxed £10-20 

607 A Nao figure - Rabbi no. 00345, boxed £15-25 

608 A handsome 12 piece Minton dessert service comprising 2 comports 9" and 10 dessert 

plates, all with duck egg blue backgrounds, decorated birds and birds nests within gilt banding, 

some with light contact marks, the bases marked G1215W and impressed Minton, 1 with firing 

crack to base £1200-1500 ILLUSTRATED 

609 A pair of Italian pottery table lamps in the form of standing boy and girl 15", 1 f and r, 

£20-30 

610 A mallet shaped decanter and stopper, a figure of a dolphin and a small brandy balloon 

£10-20 

611 A pair of Edwardian green glazed porcelain twin handled vases, a Derby style tea set 

and a pair of twin light wall light brackets with glass shades £5-10 

612 An Oriental blue and white porcelain vase converted for use as a table lamp 11" and 1 

other Oriental vase 9", f and r, £20-30 

613 A George VI engraved glass bell shaped goblet to commemorate the Coronation and 

other commemorative glassware £20-30 

614 A handsome pair of Oriental porcelain figures mounted as table lamps in the form of a 

lady and gentleman 12" £50-75 

615 A Bristol blue glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper and 6 goblets, a Coapland 

Spode bowl and a small collection of decorative items £15-25 

616 A pair of biscuit porcelain figures in the form of a boy and girl mounted as table lamps 

8" £30-50 

617 A blue and white meat plate 15" and a lozenge shaped meat plate £10-20 

618 An Oriental porcelain blue and white vase decorated a vase converted for use as table 

lamp 13" £20-30 

619 An 18th Century Royal Crown Derby plate decorated The Prince of Wales feathers (f), 

an Eastern rectangular metal twin handled tea tray and decorative china £10-20 

620 5 various decorative table lamps £20-30 

621 A small collection of decorative items £10-20 

622 A collection of decorative plates £10-20 

623 A pair of Royal Doulton vases converted for use as electric table lamps 11" £20-30 

624 A 14 piece Woods Beryl ware green glazed dinner service comprising 2 9" circular 

bowls, 5" jug, 2 10" dinner plates, 9" twin handled bread plate, 2 9" side plates, 2 7" tea plates 

and 4 7 1/2" bowls £15-20 

625 A 19th Century green glazed leaf shaped plate 11" and a 12 piece Bavarian dessert 

service with gilt banding and fruit decoration comprising 6 9 1/2" plates and 6 8" plates £20-40 

626 A Victorian square shaped butter dish and cover, a Cottageware hotwater jug, 2 19th 

Century figures, a circular Sylvac bowl, a glass bottle, a christening gown and other decorative 

items, flatware etc £10-20 

 



 
 
 
 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES. 
 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. 

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful. 
 

PLEASE NOTE THE NEXT GENERAL HOUSEHOLD SALE WILL BE ON 

WEDNESDAY 6TH OCTOBER AND THE NEXT ANTIQUE SALE WILL BE IN 3 

WEEKS ON THE 20TH OCTOBER 2010 
 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work 

is in our opinion by that artist.  
 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in 

the manner of that artist. 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 

5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

643 Two framed maps, sheet 4 and 5 of South America 12" x 15" contained in ebony frames 

£10-20 

644 William D Kooning, a signed print 13" x 10" £60-80 

645 Mary Feddon, a limited edition coloured print "Cat on a Cornish Beach" 222/500 13" x 

16" £100-150 

646 Sarah Young, a limited edition wood cut "Gale" 98/300, 6" x 6" £25-35 

647 A large French monochrome print "Le Matin" - Lake Scene with trees and figures in a 

rowing boat £25-35 

648 Ayr Brandgourda, oil on canvas, Continental School "Dock Scene with Moored Boats" 

24" x 34" £75-125 

649 Sidney Cooper, oil on canvas "Downland Scene with Cart" 23" x 17" contained in a gilt 

frame £90-120 

650 Evelyn Stuart Hardy, watercolour drawing "Two Standing Monks on Iona" 28" x 18", 

monogrammed ESH £90-120 

651 3 reproduction portrait miniatures "Noble Ladies and Gentleman" 2" circular, framed 

£40-60 

652 F H Garley, watercolour drawing "Brunswick Square Hove" 14" x 10" £5-10 

653 An 18th Century coloured print "View of the Royal Palace of Hampton Court" 10" x 

16" £10-20 

654 George Ayling, oil on board "Up For Repair" 19" x 23" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 



655 Hicks, Victorian oil on canvas "Study of Sailing Ships" 14" x 19", some crackling and 

old repair to reverse, £60-90 

656 Oil on board, still life study "Potted Plant with Grapes and Peaches" 17" x 23" £25-35 

657 Oil on board "Continental Harbour with Fishing Boats" 13" x 19" £20-30 

658 Watercolour drawing "Via Ariento Firenze", indistinctly signed 19" x 13 1/2" £20-30 

659 A coloured print "Countess Spencer" 14" x 11" signed in the margin £5-10 

660 Alan Whitehead, watercolour "Moored Yacht at Low Water" 9" x 12" £60-80 

661 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Moored Fishing Boat Off The Lagoon Venice" 8" 

x 12" £30-50 

662 William Chapman, watercolour "Richmond Castle Yorkshire" 10" x 14" £50-75 

663 A Victorian oil on board "Mountain with Torrent" 11" x 19" £10-20 

664 Hunter Wood, watercolour drawing "Barkentine Steering The Horn" 11" x 14" £20-30 

665 L Warde?, oil on canvas "Mountain River" 15" x 23" £10-20 

666 Watercolour "Farm Building", labelled to the reverse 7" x 9" £10-20 

667 Greenwood, watercolour drawing "Hexford Church" 6 1/2" x 9" £10-20 

668 Grant, impressionist oil on canvas "Continental River with Buildings and Moored 

Boats" 19" x 35" £30-50 

669 Francis R Flint, oil on board "Drying Sails at a French Port" 16" x 26" £200-250 

ILLUSTRATED 

670 Francis R Flint, oil on canvas "Evening Puerto Pollira" 19" x 23" £200-250 

671 Phyllis Bethell, watercolour drawing "Hill with Half Timbered Houses" 11" x 8" £10-20 

672 Margaret Knowles, oil on board "The Lake Glyndebourne" 15" x 11" £20-30 

673 A Victorian coloured print "Standing Lady" contained in a decorative gilt frame 5" x 3" 

£40-60 

674 A 19th Century coloured print "Two Dancers - Fanny Cerriot and Saint-Leon" 6" x 5" 

£15-25 

675 A Victorian biblical coloured print "The Massacre of the Innocence" contained in a 

decorative gilt frame, 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" £20-30 

676 Michael Hampton, watercolour drawing "Gold Finch" 6" x 5" £5-10 

677 Jullian Squelch, gouache "Venice" 9" x 11" £20-30 

678 Watercolour drawing, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 9" x 11" £20-30 

679 Watercolour drawing "Sheep by a River" monogrammed CMS? 8" x 12" £20-30 

680 S S Wilson, watercolour, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 12 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50 

681 19th Century coloured print "Seated Noble Woman" 7" x 6" £10-20 

682 L T Horee, watercolour "Tall Ships in Harbour" 10" x 23" £25-35 

683 P G Mina Carroll, modern art print "Moored Boats at Dusk" 15" x 19" £15-25 

684 Ken Brown, watercolour drawing "Sailing Ship Europa" 11 1/2" x 18" £20-30 

685 V Ross, pastel drawing "Blackthorn and Bluebells at Darwell Reservoir" 12" x 17" 

£15-25 

686 Cura D Row, oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait "Young Lady" signed and dated 

1950 17" x 15" £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

687 Henry Bardon, a watercolour drawing for "The Stage Production of Cinderella at 

Covent Garden" 11" x 16" £50-75 

688 A Baxter print "Standing Lady" 24" x 18" £10-20 

689 W C Pulpes?, pair of watercolour drawings Dutch Scenes "Rivers with Barges" 6" x 12" 

£10-20 

690 P Hayne, impressionist watercolour "Figures in Fishing Boat" 10" x 13" £10-20 

691 A coloured print "The Cloister" 8 1/2" x 6 1/2" £5-10 

692 A D Martin, watercolour drawing head and shoulders portrait "Lady" signed and dated 



1907 11" x 8" £20-30 

693 Leedham, watercolour drawing "Study of an Oast House" 5" x 7" £20-30 

694 Chalon, a coloured print "The Baby" 9 1/2" x 7" £10-20 

695 Watercolour "Continental Harbour with Boats" 4" x 8" £10-20 

696 D Foot, watercolour drawing "Study of an Air Bridge Aircraft" 13" x 19" £10-20 

697 Edward Matthew Ward, pen and ink "Continental Market Scene", signed to bottom right 

9" x 3 1/2" £20-30 

698 Victorian watercolour drawing "Study of a Pond with Figures and Church in Distance" 

10" x 15", monogrammed B E, the reverse with label marked Earnshaw-Brown Rector of 

Hornbury Church £20-30 

699 David Shepherd, a coloured print "African Elephant" signed in the margin and to the 

reverse 6 1/2" x 12" £20-30 

700 A pair of Victorian coloured prints "Girls Studying and Girls with a Bowl of Cherries" 

5" x 7" £20-30 

701 A reproduction hand finished print of a Hebrew manuscript 9" x 7" £10-20 

702 A 19th Century coloured print "Noble Woman" 8" oval £10-20 

703 Edward Duncan, pencil and watercolour drawing "Reeds Near Wargrave, Sussex" the 

reverse with Thomas Agnew & Sons Gallery label 3 1/2" x 5" £100-150 

704 Oil on canvas "Grand Canal Venice with Bridge of Sighs" 15" x 31" £30-50 

705 L D V Ayrts, oil on canvas, "Fishing Boat with Figures Bathing etc" 25" x 31" £30-50 

706 Sheila Dunbar Walker, oil on board "Skating at the Winter Olympics" monogrammed 

15 1/2" x 29 1/2" £30-50 

707 Thomas Bowen, a coloured map "South America" 13" x 18 ", some foxing, £20-30 

708 Haddock, watercolour drawing "Street Vendor" signed 8" x 6 1/2" £30-50 

709 H Van Hooydonk, oil on canvas, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 24" x 17" £90-120 

710 3 Oriental style cut paper stencils of fabulous birds 18" x 23" contained in a gilt frame 

£10-20 

711 Sheila Dunbar Walker, oil on board "The Plaza De Espana" 15" x 19" £20-30 

712 Sheila Dunbar Walker, oil on canvas "The Wedding Scene" 11" x 15" £20-30 

713 Allen Fuller, watercolour drawing "Keyhaven Boat Yard" 12" x 20", the reverse with 

Medical Art Society Art Exhibition label £20-30 

714 Impressionist oil on canvas "Cottages", indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner, 

the reverse marked Mrs Vera Skinner of 11 Bingham St NW1 15" x 21" £30-50 

715 A coloured print "The Camp of the 1st Division Looking Northwards Towards the 

Camp of the 2nd Division" 10" x 17" £10-20 

716 Oil on board, oval head and shoulders portrait "Lady" 18" contained in a decorative gilt 

frame £40-60 

717 N Cohen, limited edition monochrome print "Dancing Jewish Gentleman" 14" x 9" and 

1 other 12" x 8" £10-20 

718 Oil on board "Rural Scene with Figures Playing Football in a Lane" 11" x 15", some 

crackling, £30-50 

719 A 19th Century coloured map - The Islands of the Atlantic 15" x 13" £10-20 

720 Christopher Bentley, watercolour drawing "Desert Island with Fabulous Birds" signed 

and dated '91 10" x 11" £20-30 

721 Edward Fryer, watercolour "Busaco Convent Portugal" 7" x 11" signed, the reverse with 

Spinks label £50-75 

722 An enhanced coloured photograph "Standing Girl with Basket of Flowers" contained in 

a decorative gilt frame £30-50 

723 A pair of framed coloured prints "Birds, Wild Turkey and Woodpeckers" 9" x 7" £10-20 



724 Frank Willis, a monochrome print "General Roberts" 13" x 10" £5-10 

725 A 19th Century oil on canvas "Black Spaniel with Game Bird" 11" x 13" £40-60 

726 Bond, modern art, oil painting on canvas, head and shoulders portrait "Clown" 19" x 

15" £20-30 

727 Dupre, oil on board, still life study "Vase of Roses" 19" x 15" £20-30 

728 Sheila Dunbar Walker, watercolour "Gentleman Reading a Paper" 12" x 15" £30-50 

729 Sheila Dunbar Walker, oil on board "Edward Douglas Eade, Relaxing in His Brighton 

Holiday Flat" 13" x 10" £25-35 

730 A pair of Victorian oval coloured prints "Lady and Gentleman" 10" £10-20 

731 Oil painting on canvas "Country Scene with Lake" 12" x 18", 3 small holes, £10-20 

732 Oil on canvas study of a vintage "Amilcar Racing Car" monogrammed GJ, dated '95, 

slight dent to canvas, 18" x 24" £20-30 

733 Continental oil on canvas "Harbour with Boats" 19" x 27" indistinctly signed £20-30 

734 Sektha Stamp, impressionist oil on board "Yacht Race" 12" x 16" £20-30 

735 19th Century coloured print "Bonnetted Lady" 30" x 22" signed in the margin, some 

foxing, £20-30 

736 J Della Selvo, Continental oil on canvas "Lady Walking by a Stream" 23" x 34" £30-50 

737 19th Century enhanced coloured print "Highland Scene with Lake and Stag" 24" x 30" 

contained in an oak frame £30-50 

738 Kevin Lawler, oil on canvas "Lotus Racing Car with Racing Driver" 35" x 24", slight 

scuff to canvas, £30-50 

739 A 19th Century coloured print "The Landing of Mary Queen of Scots 1561" 17" x 25" 

£40-60 

740 Continental impressionist oil on canvas "River Scene with Bridges and Figure Walking" 

23" x 35" £20-30 

741 Lee White, impressionist still life painting "Flowers" 18" x 18" £30-50 

742 Impressionist modern Art, a set of 4 oil paintings on canvas "Studies of Trees" 

contained within 1 frame 37" x 36" £25-35 

743 M Santiago, impressionist oil on board "Spanish Scene with Figures" 9" x 13" £20-30 

744 Modern Art, a set of 4 oil paintings on canvas "Studies of Trees" contained within 1 

frame 19" x 58" £25-35 

745 A coloured print "Chateau with River" 13" x 19" indistinctly signed £25-35 

746 Watercolour drawing "Bull Finch" 10" x 10" £5-10 

747 Rowland Hilder, a coloured print "Autumn" 14" x 22" £5-10 

748 Adrian Ratcliffe, pair of impressionist oil on canvas "Sea Scapes with Cliffs" 13" x 18" 

£5-10 

749 Oil on board, still life study "Mandolin with Jug" monogrammed FK 1971 15 1/2" x 19 

1/2" £5-10 

750 D G Thomas, a coloured print "Exodus of The Jews from Jerusalem" 6" x 9" £5-10 

751 Lillian Deleway, limited edition coloured print "Red Poppies in a Green Vase" 26" x 

21" £10-20 

752 A 3 dimensional white paper collage "The Charge of the Light Brigade with Newland 

and Lord Cardigan" 21" x 29" £5-10 

753 Victorian watercolour "Mountain Lake" monogrammed SL 3 1/2" x 5" £10-20 

754 A set of 4 19th Century coloured prints "Christmas Scenes" £10-20 

755 Henri Langerock, watercolour drawing "Study of Lake with Windmill in Distance and 

Herons" 27" x 35" £375-475 

756 An etching "Anne Hathaway's Cottage" 6" x 8" indistinctly signed £10-20 

757 After Alken, coloured print "Water Spaniels" 8" x 11", some foxing, £10-20 



758 Adrian Ratcliffe, oil on canvas "Impressionist Rural Scene with Buildings and Trees" 

11" x 13" £10-20 

759 A hunting map of Sussex from Hobsons Fox Hunting Atlas, crease to the centre, tight to 

the margin 12" x 15", together with a hunting print, slight tear, 9" x 14" £10-20 

760 6 various coloured hunting prints contained in a Hogarth frame 8" x 11" £30-50 

761 Lawrence Coulson, limited edition coloured print "Made For Sharing - Seascape with 

Figures Walking on Beach" 23" x 23", £40-60 

762 A caricature cartoon print of The Princess of Wales 8" x 11" together with a folio of 

18th Century style prints "Landmarks of the City of London" £10-20 

763 6 various golfing prints "The Rules of Golf" 10" x 11" contained in Hogarth frames 

£30-50 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. 

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (18% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters 

and do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may 

be asked to wait if it is busy. 
 

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not be in 

working order 
 

764 A Georgian style silver cream jug, Birmingham 1925, 4 ozs £30-50 

765 An Art Deco silver and "gold" banded cigarette case with engine turned decoration 

Birmingham 1947, 6 ozs £40-60 

766 An Edwardian oval engraved silver plated caddy with hinged lid and lion mask handles 

7" £20-30 

767 A circular cut glass inkwell with silver mounts and hinged silver lid, Birmingham 1919 

4" £25-35 

768 An Art Deco circular cut glass dressing table jar with tortoiseshell and silver mounted 

lid, marks rubbed 4" £50-75 

769 An Art Deco silver and enamelled cigarette box with hinged lid decorated an enamelled 

hunting scene, London 1933, 6 1/2", dent to lid, £150-200 

770 A book of Common Prayer and Hymns Ancient and Modern, contained in a leather and 

silver mounted case £15-20 

771 A circular silver plated twin handled rose bowl, raised on a spreading foot 9 1/2" £20-30 

772 A circular embossed silver plated vase of beaker form 7" £20-30 

773 An Edwardian glass claret jug with silver plated mounts £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

774 A circular silver plated twin handled ice pail £15-20 

775 An oval cut glass table centre piece raised on a silver plated stand 12" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

776 A Victorian Britannia metal coffee pot £10-20 

777 A Britannia metal 4 section epergne with 4 cut glass trumpet shaped epergnes and 1 

other cut glass epergne £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 



778 A pair of moulded glass decanters and stoppers with labels £40-60 

779 A cylindrical pierced silver plated twin handled soda siphon holder £15-20 

780 A modern silver tea strainer and stand £25-35 

781 An Edwardian embossed silver pedestal bowl £50-75 

782 An Edwardian circular cut glass vase with silver twin handled mounts, Birmingham 

1901, 4 1/2" £20-30 

783 A collection of hat pins £30-50 

784 A circular silver plated teapot stand with tile to the centre and a Dutch embossed silver 

plated ashtray in the form of a clog £20-30 

785 A silver plated spirit kettle complete with stand and burner £20-30 

786 A Queens South Africa medal 1899 to 3035 Pte. H Olney 2nd East Surrey Regt, no bar, 

together with photocopy confirming name on the roll £90-120 

787 A George VI issue Special Constabulary Long Service and Good Conduct medal to 

Alfred W Pritchard £10-20 

788 A pair to Captain J Watt Seaforth Highlands comprising 1914-15 Star and Victory 

medal, with original cardboard boxes of issue £30-50 

789 A group of 5 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, star erased, British War medal, Victory 

medal, Defence and War medal, to Lieutenant/Captain H J Melville 13th Battalion Liverpool 

Regt. together with document £100-150 

790 A collection of 5 framed stay bright badges for Regiments of the Household Division 

£10-20 

791 A Princess Mary gift tin containing a WWI Christmas card £20-30 

792 A silver gilt and enamelled Odd Fellows jewel £10-20 

793 2 silver gilt and enamel Masonic charity jewels £30-50 

794 4 silver gilt and enamel Masonic charity jewels £45-55 

795 4 silver gilt and enamel Masonic charity jewels £45-55 

796 A collection of Masonic regalia comprising a Mark Master Masons Provincial Grand 

Officers Apron and Past Assistant Grand DC £15-20 

797 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising a Mark Master Masons Past Master's apron, 

collar and silver plated collar jewel £15-20 

798 A quantity of Masonic regalia - Grand Officer's undress apron, Assistant Grand 

Standard Bearer and an undress collar £10-20 

799 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising a Mark Master Masons Past Master's apron 

and a Mark Master Mason's apron £5-10 

800 2 pairs of silver plated sandwich servers £25-35 

801 A large silver plated 3 piece condiment set comprising mustard, salt and pepper £20-30 

802 A pair of 19th Century silver plated candle snuffers complete with snuffer tray £15-25 

803 A rectangular silver caddy, Sheffield 1929, 6 ozs £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

804 A silver cigarette case the front engraved The Royal Army Medical Corps badge, 

engraved to Captain W W Halsted from The Staff of Number 21 Ambulance Train Exmouth 

1918, hall marked Birmingham 1917, 2 ozs £20-30 

805 An Edwardian oval embossed silver mustard pot with hinged lid Birmingham 1908, 

together with an Eastern embossed white metal vinaigrette £20-30 

806 5 small carved ivory figures of elephants £20-30 

807 A silver plated twin Rank Theatre Jersey dish 1985 and an Odeon wristwatch £5-10 

808 A pair of oval silver backed clothes brushes £20-30 

809 A pair of silver plated easel photograph frames 9" x 7" £20-30 

810 A modern silver bookmark decorated a fairy £30-40 

811 A modern silver napkin clip £30-40 



812 A set of 6 Danish Sterling and enamelled coffee spoons £25-35 

813 A silver golf Tee and marker, cased £25-30 

814 A pair of silver ear studs set amber £40-50 

815 An Edwardian silver cigarette box with solid hinged lid, London 1900 7" £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED 

816 A Victorian silver 3 piece Christening set comprising knife, fork and spoon, 

Birmingham 1850, 1 prong from fork missing, cased £25-35 

817 A cut glass salt with pierced white metal mounts in the form of a swan and a cut glass 

powder bowl with silver lid £20-30 

818 A square carved Eastern hardstone seal 1" £50-75 

819 2 jade hardstone panels 2" £80-120 

820 A pair of circular embossed silver plated wine bottle coasters £20-30 

821 A set of 6 silver teaspoons and a pair of matching tongs, Birmingham 1901 cased, 3 ozs, 

£30-50 

822 An oval Sterling dish raised on panel supports 6" £20-30 

823 A Victorian silver 3 piece christening set comprising knife, fork and spoon, Sheffield 

1866, cased £30-50 

824 A 1920's silver and tortoiseshell 4 piece dressing table set comprising pair of hair 

brushes, pair of clothes brushes £50-75 

825 A pair of circular silver plated wine bottle coasters £20-30 

826 A silver plated purse, 2 vesta cases and a miniature silver plated cup £20-30 

827 An Art Deco rectangular shaped 3 piece silver tea service comprising teapot, twin 

handled sugar bowl and milk jug £20-30 

828 A circular silver plated Lazy Susan with glass liners 13", a circular cake basket with 

swing handle and a small silver plated dish £20-30 

829 A silver backed handmirror, Birmingham 1912 £15-20 

830 A silver plated sugar scuttle and an oval pierced and embossed silver plated bread 

border holder, no board, £15-20 

831 A Mappin & Webb and Elkingtons 5 piece Art Deco style silver plated tea service 

comprising twin handled tea tray, tea pot, sugar bowl, water jug and cream jug designed by Eric 

Clementy £30-50 

832 A circular silver plated twin section entree dish with turned ivory handle £30-50 

833 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 0.40ct £190-220 

834 An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £120-150 

835 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 4 small diamonds and with numerous diamonds to 

the shoulders £200-250 

836 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 2 rubies flanked by 2 diamonds £200-250 

837 A lady's 14ct yellow gold dress ring set numerous diamonds £150-200 

838 An 18ct yellow gold half eternity/dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 0.50ct £220-250 

839 A lady's 14ct yellow gold dress ring set a diamond supported by 2 rubies £80-120 

840 A lady's 14ct yellow and white gold 3 band dress ring set numerous diamonds £180-220 

841 A lady's 14ct yellow gold eternity ring set diamonds £170-200 

842 A lady's 9ct white gold eternity ring set diamonds approx 0.46ct £90-120 

843 A lady's 14ct white gold dress ring set a blue stone and diamond chips £200-250 

844 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set diamonds £60-80 

845 A 9ct gold dress ring set an amethyst supported by diamonds £60-80 

846 A lady's 9ct gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £55-75 

847 A 9ct yellow gold half eternity ring set diamonds £90-120 

848 A 9ct gold dress ring set 2 rows of diamonds approx 0.50ct £90-120 



849 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £60-80 

850 A lady's 18ct white gold cross-over dress ring set 2 diamonds £125-175 

851 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald supported by diamonds 

£175-225 

852 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set diamonds £170-200 

853 An 18ct white gold dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £200-250 

854 An 18ct yellow gold dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond £300-350 

855 A white metal full eternity ring set white stones £30-40 

856 A white metal dress ring set 5 blue stones, 1 missing £20-30 

857 A white metal full eternity ring set red stones £30-40 
 

858 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut opal surrounded by diamonds 

£375-450 

859 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £475-550 

860 A white metal dress ring set 5 blue stones £20-30 

861 A lady's white metal full eternity ring set red stones £30-40 

862 A gentleman's gilt metal signet ring £5-10 

863 A gentleman's 18ct white gold ring set 4 rows of diamonds £75-125 

864 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £60-90 

865 A lady's gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

866 An 18ct gold gypsy dress ring set a diamond, approx 1/2 ct, £150-200 

867 A white metal full eternity ring set white stones £30-40 

868 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

869 An 18ct yellow gold cluster ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £50-75 

870 A lady's gold dress ring in the form of a flower head set diamonds £75-125 

871 A lady's 9ct gold cluster dress ring set rubies and diamonds £30-50 

872 A white metal full eternity ring set red stones £30-40 

873 An 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £50-75 

874 A 9ct gold dress ring set 4 rows of diamonds £150-200 

875 A Victorian 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an opal surrounded by diamonds £50-75 

876 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £40-60 

877 A lady's yellow gold dress ring set 2 diamonds and 3 sapphires £40-60 

878 An 18ct gold dress/engagement ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.5ct £250-350 

879 A lady's 15ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 pearls and diamonds £30-50 

880 A lady's 9ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

881 A lady's yellow gold dress ring set a tear drop emerald supported by diamonds £40-60 

882 A white metal full eternity ring set blue stones £30-40 

883 A lady's particularly attractive 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald 

surrounded by numerous diamonds, approx 1.25/3.20ct £2400-2800 ILLUSTRATED 

884 A lady's 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring set diamonds £400-500 

885 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut aquamarine and with 6 diamonds to 

the shoulders £400-500 

886 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald surrounded by numerous 

diamonds, approx 0.70/0.80ct £550-650 

887 An 18ct lady's gold dress ring set an aquamarine, the shoulders set diamonds £575-650 

888 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.50ct 

£1300-1600 

889 An 18ct gold yellow gold cluster dress ring set numerous diamonds, approx 1.55ct 

£1000-1500 



890 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 diamonds, approx 0.75ct £475-550 

891 A lady's white metal full eternity dress ring set red stones £30-40 

892 A pierced Eastern gilt metal dress ring £25-35 

893 A gold Celtic cross hung on a fine gold chain £20-30 

894 A gilt metal bracelet £20-30 

895 A Victorian gilt metal brooch £130-180 

896 A 9ct gold bar brooch with an M set diamonds and a pearl £90-120 

897 A 15ct gold bar brooch in the form of a horse shoe set rubies and diamonds £150-200 

898 A 9ct gold cross set diamonds, hung on a gold chain £100-150 

899 A 9ct gold brooch in the form of a butterfly, the wings set rubies and diamonds £90-120 

900 An Edwardian 15ct gold bar brooch set diamonds £140-180 

901 A 9ct gold chain hung a pearl pendant £50-75 

902 A 15ct gold bar brooch set pearls and diamonds £80-120 

903 A lady's 1950's Patek Phillipe wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case with a 9ct gold 

integral bracelet £1100-1400 

904 A lady's Rolex Oyster perpetual wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case £250-350 

905 A pair of lady's solitaire ear studs, approx 0.67ct £430-480 

906 A pair of diamond and pearl set earrings, approx 0.40ct £275-325 

907 A pair of lady's 18ct white gold ribbon drop earrings, set diamonds and rubies, approx 

0.50ct £450-550 

908 A pair of lady's diamond ear studs, approx 1ct £750-850 

909 A gentleman's Chalet wristwatch contained in a gilt metal case £30-50 

910 A Victorian enamelled sixpence £30-40 

911 A white metal curb link watch chain 17 1/2" and a gilt metal open faced pocket watch 

£20-30 

912 A lady's 14ct gold necklet £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

913 A fine silver chain hung a pendant set red stones £20-30 

914 A modern silver double snake necklace £40-60 

915 A 19th Century oval gilt metal and brilliant set shoe buckle mounted as a brooch £20-30 

916 A lady's Astor wristwatch contained in a gold plated case £5-10 

917 A fine silver chain hung a pendant set white stones £20-30 

918 A modern and stylish silver necklet £120-150 

919 A lady's Geneva wristwatch contained in a gold and jewelled case £20-30 

920 A silver filigree dress ring set a pearl £75-125 

921 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval shell carved cameo portrait of a lady £20-30 

922 A gold brooch set a shell carved cameo portrait of a lady £30-40 

923 A silver bangle hung 4 1906 Maundy coins - 1 pence, tuppence and thruppence and 1 

other bangle hung coins £20-30 

924 6 various stick pins £25-35 

925 A modern silver pill box in the form of a clam shell £35-45 

926 12 various Eastern silver dress rings set blue stones £25-35 

927 A white metal full eternity ring set red stones £30-40 

928 A fine silver chain hung a pendant set white stones £20-30 

929 10 Eastern silver dress rings set blue stones £25-35 

930 A white metal half eternity ring set blue stones £20-30 

931 A white metal full eternity ring set white stones £30-40 

932 A fine silver chain hung a pendant set red stones £20-30 

933 5 various silver fine chains £10-20 

934 A gilt cased propelling pencil hung on a gilt chain £35-45 



935 A lady's Earland wristwatch contained in a 14ct gold case with integral bracelet set 

diamonds £100-150 

936 A limited edition amethyst glass pendant with gilt mount, marked 1989, hung on a fine 

gold chain £30-50 

937 A fine silver chain hung a pendant set blue stones £20-30 

938 A gentleman's Smiths Delux wristwatch contained in a gold plated case and a lady's 

Timex wristwatch £10-20 

939 A diamonte necklace and a pair of diamonte ear clips £20-30 

940 A Timex shock proof wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case, a gentleman's 

wristwatch contained in a square case and a lady's Ingasol wristwatch £15-20 

941 A fine silver chain hung a pendant set blue stones £20-30 

942 A gentleman's automatic wristwatch by Mappin contained in a stainless steel case 

£10-20 

943 A white metal dress ring set blue stones £20-30 

944 A white metal full eternity ring set red stones £30-40 

945 A gentleman's Waltham pocket watch contained in a gold plated full hunter case 

together with 2 Smiths Empire pocket watches in chrome cases £20-30 

946 5 various silver brooches £20-30 

947 5 silver brooches £20-30 

948 A shell carved cameo portrait brooch, 2 silver bracelets, a silver charm bracelet and a 

collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

949 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

950 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

951 A collection of badges etc £10-20 

952 A Franklyn mint Silver Jubilee pendant complete with paperwork £15-20 

953 A George V Royal Engineers bronzed medallion cased, £10-20 

954 A Lizard brooch, 3 pairs of earrings and a filigree ring £20-30 

955 3 pairs of "ruby" earrings together with 26 pairs of sapphire ear studs £40-60 

956 A collection of various wristwatches £20-30 

957 2 wallets marked Gucci £20-30 

958 A pair of silver pickle forks, Sheffield 1909 2 ozs £20-30 

959 2 compacts and a small collection of silver plated flatware £15-25 

960 A bangle marked 925 £15-25 

961 An oval silver ashtray, a silver handled brush and 2 silver teaspoons £15-20 

962 A circular silver plated dish, 6 silver plated teaspoons and a set of 6 silver plated pastry 

forks, cased £10-20 

963 An embossed Dutch silver plated ashtray 5", a silver plated salver £10-20 

964 A set of 6 Edwardian silver gilt anointing spoons, Chester 1901 2 ozs, cased £30-50 

965 A silver plated sugar sifter, a 3 piece silver plated condiment set, a pair of silver plated 

salad servers and other plated condiments £15-25 

966 An Art Nouveau pierced gilt metal and turquoise set book cover decorated Knights 

£300-400 

967 A multi bladed Jack knife together, 2 pocket knives and an ivory and silver handled 

paper knife £70-90 

968 A carved ivory panel depicting figures with boat 3" £50-75 

969 A carved ivory figure of a seated lady musician £70-90 

970 A miniature carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a man 1", £40-60 

971 A silver plated propelling pencil by Morden & Co together, a small collection of mother 

of pearl buttons, ivory items, curios etc £20-30 



972 6 old 10 shilling notes, possible forgeries, together with 4 green £1 notes and a set of 

decimal coins £15-25 

973 A collection of various commemorative crowns £10-20 

974 A collection of various coins £15-25 

975 4 various Victorian silver crowns 1890, 1895, 1899 and 1900 £15-25 

976 A Victorian 1874 half crown, do. 1898, 2 Victorian florins and 4 Victorian silver 

shillings £15-25 

977 An Edwardian VII 1910 2 shilling piece together with 10 Edward VII thruppence 

£15-20 

978 A quantity of George V half crowns, shillings and florins £20-30 

979 3 George V 1935 crowns £10-20 

980 A quantity of George V silver thruppence £30-50 

981 A collection of Continental silver coins £15-20 

982 A quantity of George V silver thruppence and sixpences £20-30 

983 10 Victorian silver thruppence, a Victorian silver sixpence and 4 other Victorian silver 

coins, rubbed, £20-30 

984 2 George VI silver half crowns, various florins and shilling pieces £20-30 

985 A collection of George VI silver thruppence and sixpences £20-30 

986 3 1960 5 shilling pieces, 3 Churchill crowns and 6 Charles & Dianna crowns £10-20 

987 A collection of various copper coins £10-20 

988 A collection of Continental coins £5-10 

989 A small collection of silver plated flatware £5-10 

990 An Edwardian embossed silver 4 piece backed dressing table set comprising pair of 

hand mirrors and pair of clothes brushes, London 1905 and 1906, together with a silver backed 

clothes brush and comb £30-40 

991 A set of 6 tea knives, a collection of gilt metal flatware and other flatware etc £15-20 

992 A cut glass perfume flask of conical form with silver bird 8" £15-25 

993 A set of 6 silver plated spoons and forks, a set of 6 forks and a set of 6 silver plated tea 

knives, all cased £15-25 

994 A leather attache case containing a quantity of Scots Masonic regalia comprising tartan 

apron, Royal Arch companions apron and sash, a Mark Master Masons jewel and a Scots Royal 

Arch Masons jewel £20-30 

995 A collection of silver plated flatware, fish knives and forks etc £60-80 

996 A collection of various silver plated flatware £5-10 

997 A collection of various watches £15-25 

998 A collection of various fans £15-25 

999 A collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

1000 A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30 

1001 A collection of silver plated flatware etc £20-30 

1002 A set of 24 silver proof Churchill commemorative medallions 24ozs £150-200 

1003 A collection of various costume jewellery together with a brass box with hinged lid 

£15-25 

1004 A collection of various wristwatches £20-30 

1005 A quantity of silver plated flatware £10-20 

1006 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1007 An oval silver plated galleried twin handled tea tray 17" £15-25 

1008 A Britannia metal hotwater jug, an oval silver plated dish, a silver plated salver, a 

Meerschaum pipe etc £15-20 

1009 A canteen of silver plated Old English pattern flatware, contained in a walnut canteen 



box £20-30 

1010 A rectangular engraved silver plated twin handled bottle tray 24" £20-30 

1011 An "amber" and horn parasol handle 3" £10-20 

1012 A canteen of silver plated Kings Pattern flatware contained in a walnut canteen box 

£20-30 

1013 A silver plated teapot, do. twin handled sugar bowl and a collection of other silver 

plated items £10-20 

1014 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £60-90 

1015 3 silver ingot pendants and a silver locket £15-25 

1016 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

1017 A gentleman's Omega wristwatch with square dial, Roman numerals and calendar 

aperture, contained in a stainless steel case £50-100 

1018 An oval "silver" and inlaid blue hardstone buckle, made for The Bell Telephone 

Company £15-25 

1019 A rectangular silver plated twin handled sardine dish raised on bun feet, no liner £10-20 

1020 A circular pierced and engraved silver plated twin handled tea tray with galleried 

decoration £20-30 

1021 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1922, 1 ozs £20-30 

1022 A pair of 18ct gold ear studs set rubies and diamonds £280-320 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 
 
 

I M P O R T A N T  N O T I C E S 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (18% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters 

and do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may 

be asked to wait if it is busy.  
 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 
 

THE NEXT ANTIQUE SALE WILL BE WEDNESDAY 16 FEBRUARY 2011, 

FURTHER GOOD QUALITY ENTRIES ARE INVITED, CLOSING DATE - MONDAY 

7 FEBRUARY 2011 


